TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Preventive Dental Specialties, Inc.		06/29/2006	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Team PDS, Inc.	
Street Address:	5949 Commerce Boulevard	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37814	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1984998		
Registration Number:	2330053	PET-A-DENT	
Registration Number:	2080336	DEX-T-BRUSH	
Registration Number:	2082540	HAN-D-GRIP	
Registration Number:	2048387	SAFETY TOOTHBRUSH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: mgraham@lng-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Mark S. Graham Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901-1871

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61658.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0496 OP \$140.00 198499

900052444

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bradford
Signature:	/mjb/
Date:	07/05/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=6165800-2006-0620-TmAssignment#page1.tif source=6165800-2006-0620-TmAssignment#page2.tif source=6165800-2006-0620-TmAssignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0497

CONFIRMATORY/SUPPLEMENTAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration including, but not limited to, the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars U.S. currency in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Preventive Dental Specialties, Inc. ("Preventive"), a corporation of Wisconsin, having a business address at 8310 Technology Drive, Weston, Wisconsin 54476, has sold, assigned, and transferred and hereby does sell, assign and transfer to Team PDS, Inc. ("Team"), a corporation of Tennessee, having a business address at 5949 Commerce Boulevard. Morristown, Tennessee 37814, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Preventive in the United States and throughout the world in and to the marks listed in the attached Exhibit A, in all forms thereof in which the same are or have been used and/or registered including, but not limited to, block letter form and all logos, designs, letter fonts, and other forms (collectively the "Marks") and any and all registrations or pending applications for any of the Marks anywhere in the world including but not limited to, all registrations or pending applications for registration of the Marks listed in the attached Exhibit A, together with all rights of action for infringement thereof; all rights therein under any treaties or conventions anywhere in the world, and all of the goodwill and business reputation associated with the Marks.

Preventive further covenants with Team, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and represents and warrants that no assignment, encumbrance, promise, grant, mortgage, license, pledge, lien, or other agreement or undertaking affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed or in any way inconsistent herewith has been made by Preventive to any person or entity, and that the full right to assign, transfer, and convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Preventive. Preventive also pledges and agrees to do any and all acts and execute any and all other documents reasonably requested by Team in order to insure, confirm, or establish that Team owns all of Preventive's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and any and all registrations or pending applications therefor, and that any and all other interests and rights appurtenant thereto owned by Preventive including, but not limited to, all such rights and interests referred to herein are and shall hereafter be owned and possessed solely and exclusively by Team.

ASSIGNOR:

PREVENTIVE DENTAL SPECIALTIES, INC.

1: New 7

Dave Carroll, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0498 Date: 6/29/06

	ASSIGNEE: TEAM PDS, INC. By: Steve Henrikson, President Date: 6.20-7006
STATE OF <u>Wisconsin</u> COUNTY OF <u>Marethon</u>) ss)
Before me, a notary public of the	state and county mentioned, pers

Before me, a notary public of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared Dave Carroll with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be President of PREVENTIVE DENTAL SPECIALTIES, INC.., the within named party, a corporation, and that he as such, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

WITNESS my hand Mscall at office in Rothschild.
this day of the day of
NOTARY DINAME M Howell
PUBLIC / Notary Public
PUBLIC Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public
"MINIMINE"
STATE OF Jermessee)
COUNTY OF January) ss

Before me, a notary public of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared Steve Henrikson with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be President of TEAM PDS, INC., the within named party, a corporation, and that he as such, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

WITNESS	my hand and	seal, at office	in Morristoon, In. , , 2006.
204	this <u> </u>	day of Stune	, 2006.
		Caur A	- Andon
		1/2	lotary Public

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires on Sept. 23, 2006.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0499

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration Number
Tooth Brush	1,984,998
Configuration	
PET-A-DENT	2,330,053
SAFETY	2,048,387
TOOTHBRUSH	(Supplemental Reg.)
DEX-T-BRUSH	2,080,336
HAN-D-GRIP	2,082,540

RECORDED: 07/05/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003341 FRAME: 0500